Contents

List of tables

List of abbreviations

Foreword

Introduction

Depression, August 1914

Military Cohesion, 1914-18
2.1 Fluctuation

2.2 Routines of Everyday Life
2.3 Discipline and Ideology

War Weariness, 1914-18

3.1 Injustice

3.2 Expectations and Disappointments
3.3 Disobedience

Mentalities, 191418

4.1 Homesickness

4.2 Religious Stabilisation
4.3 National Identity?

Village Communities, 1914-23
5.1 Peasant Wives, 1914-18

5.2 Agrarian Economy and Inflation, 1914-23
5.3 Agrarian Mobilisation: Protests and Politics

5.4 Social Conflicts

vii

15

29
30
41
57

73
74
82

111
111
124
137

155
155
166
181
191



Contents

6 Veterans, 191823
6.1 Demobilisation, 1918-21
6.2 Defensive Mobilisation: Paramilitary Groups, 1918-21
6.3 Veterans’ Associations
6.4 War Memorials

Conclusion
Select Bibliography

Index

211
212
227
240
252

269

277

287



2.2

23

2.4

6.1

6.2

List of Tables

Number of ordinary soldiers and NCOs in the Bavarian army

(field and replacement army) 31
Deaths among Bavarian military personnel according to age
group, 1914-18 34
Military personnel living in Bavaria on 1 December 1916
according to age group 36

Average monthly losses among German troops (fallen and
missing) on the Western and Eastern Front (per thousand of

total strength) 52
Voting in elections to the Bavarian Landtag on 12 January

1919 in special constituencies established for barracks and

field hospitals (% of valid votes) 219
Results of elections to the Bavarian Landtag on 12 January

1919 in self-administered towns and districts (% of valid

votes) 221



