Contents

Lis	ist of tables			
List of abbreviations Foreword				
1	Dep	ression, August 1914	15	
2	Military Cohesion, 1914–18		29	
	2.1	Fluctuation	30	
	2.2	Routines of Everyday Life	41	
	2.3	Discipline and Ideology	57	
3	War Weariness, 1914–18		73	
	3.1	Injustice	74	
	3.2	Expectations and Disappointments	82	
	3.3	Disobedience	99	
4	Mentalities, 1914–18		111	
	4.1	Homesickness	111	
	4.2	Religious Stabilisation	124	
	4.3	National Identity?	137	
5	Village Communities, 1914–23		155	
		Peasant Wives, 1914-18	155	
	5.2	Agrarian Economy and Inflation, 1914-23	166	
	5.3		181	
	5 4	Social Conflicts	191	

Contents

6	Veterans, 1918–23		211
	6.1	Demobilisation, 1918-21	212
	6.2	Defensive Mobilisation: Paramilitary Groups, 1918-21	227
	6.3	Veterans' Associations	240
	6.4	War Memorials	252
Conclusion			269
Select Bibliography			
Inc	lex		287

List of Tables

2.1	Number of ordinary soldiers and NCOs in the Bavarian army	
	(field and replacement army)	31
2.2	Deaths among Bavarian military personnel according to age	
	group, 1914-18	34
2.3	Military personnel living in Bavaria on 1 December 1916	
	according to age group	36
2.4	Average monthly losses among German troops (fallen and	
	missing) on the Western and Eastern Front (per thousand of	
	total strength)	52
6.1	Voting in elections to the Bavarian Landtag on 12 January	
	1919 in special constituencies established for barracks and	
	field hospitals (% of valid votes)	219
6.2	Results of elections to the Bavarian Landtag on 12 January	
	1919 in self-administered towns and districts (% of valid	
	votes)	221